
Whitman (5-14) -vs- Whittier (9-13)
3/26/2026 at Whittier, Calif. (Mendez Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Berdelis (2-2)
Loss: Dolan Wynne (0-1)
HBP: Tanner Coddington, Isaiah Granado, Lucas Marr
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 135   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Whitman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 9 1
Whittier 0 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 X 11 12 1

Whitman 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate Petz c 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Miyamoto lf 4 2 1 2 0 1 0
Landon Runyan rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Halen Otte 1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 3
Nick Teng ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jonah Chang 2b 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Christopher Nobrega cf 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Nathan Wilson ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Luke Malzewski 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Dolan Wynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Coddington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaiah Granado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Ivanoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 9 4 2 6 9

2B: Jonah Chang (1)
3B: Nate Petz (1)
HR: Wyatt Miyamoto (1)
HBP: Wyatt Miyamoto (1)
E: Luke Malzewski (1)
DP: 1

Whittier 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eric Logsdon 2b 4 1 0 1 1 0 1
    Coehn Nakasone 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Mecate lf 5 2 4 4 0 1 0
Alex Jasso 1b 3 1 1 2 2 0 0
Joe Plaskett rf 5 1 2 3 0 0 3
Aidan Cardoza 3b 4 0 2 0 1 1 1
Parker Eastwood-Lilles cf 4 1 0 0 1 0 5
Collin O'Driscoll dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Jackson Brummett c 3 3 1 0 1 0 1
Jay Schulze ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Berdelis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Marr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Cazares p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 12 11 6 3 11

HR: Matthew Mecate (1); Joe Plaskett (1); Collin O'Driscoll (1)
SH: Jay Schulze (1)
SF: Eric Logsdon (1)
SB: Alex Jasso (1)
HBP: Collin O'Driscoll (1); Jackson Brummett (1); Jay Schulze (2)
E: Eric Logsdon (1)

Whitman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dolan Wynne (L, 0-1) 2.0 5 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 15 4 2 69
Tanner Coddington 0.2 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 7 1 1 19
Isaiah Granado 3.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 13 16 4 4 48
Luke Ivanoff 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 17
Totals 12 11 11 6 3 0 0 4 0 34 46 12 8 153

Whittier IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Berdelis (W, 2-2) 7.1 9 4 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 32 32 12 4 94
Lucas Marr 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 6 2 1 22
Aaron Cazares 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 3
Totals 9 4 3 2 6 1 0 1 0 37 40 14 7 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Whitman - Top of 1st WHI WHI
Nate Petz tripled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Wyatt Miyamoto struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Landon Runyan reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKKF); Nate Petz out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Halen Otte struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0

Whittier - Bottom of 1st WHI WHI
Eric Logsdon grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Matthew Mecate singled through the left side (2-2 KFBFFB). 0 0
Alex Jasso flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 0 0
Joe Plaskett singled through the right side (1-2 KKFB); Matthew Mecate advanced to third. 0 0
Aidan Cardoza walked (3-2 BBKBKFFB); Joe Plaskett advanced to second. 0 0
Parker Eastwood-Lilles flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Whitman - Top of 2nd WHI WHI
Nick Teng grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Jonah Chang doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Christopher Nobrega struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 0 0

Whittier - Bottom of 2nd WHI WHI
Collin O'Driscoll homered to right center, RBI (2-0 BB). 0 1
Jackson Brummett singled to left center (1-1 FB). 0 1
Jay Schulze grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Jackson Brummett advanced to second. 0 1
Eric Logsdon walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 0 1
Matthew Mecate homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 BF); Eric Logsdon scored; Jackson Brummett scored. 0 4
Alex Jasso walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 4
Alex Jasso stole second. 0 4
Joe Plaskett flied out to rf (2-2 KFFBB); Alex Jasso advanced to third. 0 4
Aidan Cardoza lined out to cf (3-2 BFKBBF). 0 4

Whitman - Top of 3rd WHI WHI
Luke Malzewski flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 4
Nate Petz flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Wyatt Miyamoto flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 4

Whittier - Bottom of 3rd WHI WHI
Parker Eastwood-Lilles walked (3-2 KFFFBBBB). 0 4
Tanner Coddington to p for Dolan Wynne. 0 4
Collin O'Driscoll hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH); Parker Eastwood-Lilles advanced to second. 0 4
Jackson Brummett reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Collin O'Driscoll out at second 2b to ss; Parker
Eastwood-Lilles advanced to third. 0 4
Jay Schulze hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jackson Brummett advanced to second. 0 4
Eric Logsdon flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Parker Eastwood-Lilles scored. 0 5
Matthew Mecate singled through the right side (3-0 BBB); Jay Schulze advanced to second; Jackson
Brummett advanced to third. 0 5
Alex Jasso singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Matthew Mecate advanced to second; Jay Schulze scored;
Jackson Brummett scored. 0 7
Joe Plaskett homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 FB); Alex Jasso scored; Matthew Mecate scored. 0 10
Isaiah Granado to p for Tanner Coddington. 0 10
Aidan Cardoza singled to right field (3-1 BKBB). 0 10
Parker Eastwood-Lilles flied out to rf (0-0). 0 10



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Whitman - Top of 4th WHI WHI
Landon Runyan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 10
Halen Otte singled to center field (2-2 BKBKF). 0 10
Nick Teng singled through the right side (1-2 BKK); Halen Otte advanced to second. 0 10
Jonah Chang struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 10
Christopher Nobrega lined out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 10

Whittier - Bottom of 4th WHI WHI
Collin O'Driscoll struck out (1-2 BFKK). 0 10
Jackson Brummett hit by pitch (0-0). 0 10
Jay Schulze hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Jackson Brummett advanced to second. 0 10
Eric Logsdon reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jay Schulze out at second 1b to ss; Jackson Brummett
advanced to third. 0 10
Matthew Mecate singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Eric Logsdon advanced to second; Jackson
Brummett scored. 0 11
Alex Jasso walked (3-1 BKBBB); Matthew Mecate advanced to second; Eric Logsdon advanced to third. 0 11
Joe Plaskett flied out to rf (1-2 SKFB). 0 11

Whitman - Top of 5th WHI WHI
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 11
Luke Malzewski struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 11
Nate Petz singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 11
Wyatt Miyamoto homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Nate Petz scored. 2 11
Landon Runyan grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 11

Whittier - Bottom of 5th WHI WHI
Aidan Cardoza singled to right field (1-1 KB). 2 11
Parker Eastwood-Lilles flied out to rf (3-2 KKBBB). 2 11
Collin O'Driscoll reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Aidan Cardoza out at second 2b to ss. 2 11
Jackson Brummett grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBFF). 2 11

Whitman - Top of 6th WHI WHI
Halen Otte flied out to rf (0-0). 2 11
Nick Teng struck out (0-2 KKK). 2 11
Jonah Chang singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 2 11
Christopher Nobrega flied out to lf (0-0). 2 11

Whittier - Bottom of 6th WHI WHI
Jay Schulze flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 11
Eric Logsdon grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 11
Matthew Mecate struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 2 11

Whitman - Top of 7th WHI WHI
Nathan Wilson pinch hit for Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping. 2 11
Nathan Wilson flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 2 11
Luke Malzewski flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 11
Nate Petz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 11

Whittier - Bottom of 7th WHI WHI
Luke Ivanoff to p for Isaiah Granado. 2 11
Alex Jasso flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
Joe Plaskett reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 2 11



Aidan Cardoza struck out looking (1-2 KSFFBK). 2 11
Parker Eastwood-Lilles lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Whitman - Top of 8th WHI WHI
Wyatt Miyamoto reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 FFB). 2 11
Landon Runyan popped up to ss (0-1 F). 2 11
Halen Otte singled to left field (2-0 BB); Wyatt Miyamoto advanced to second. 2 11
Nick Teng singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Halen Otte advanced to second; Wyatt Miyamoto scored,
unearned. 3 11
Lucas Marr to p for Andrew Berdelis. 3 11
Jonah Chang walked (3-0 BBBB); Nick Teng advanced to second; Halen Otte advanced to third. 3 11
Christopher Nobrega reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Jonah Chang out at second 1b to ss; Nick
Teng advanced to third; Halen Otte scored. 4 11
Nathan Wilson flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 4 11

Whittier - Bottom of 8th WHI WHI
Collin O'Driscoll flied out to lf (0-0). 4 11
Jackson Brummett walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 11
Jay Schulze singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Jackson Brummett advanced to second. 4 11
Eric Logsdon grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Jay Schulze out on the play. 4 11

Whitman - Top of 9th WHI WHI
Coehn Nakasone to 2b for Eric Logsdon. 4 11
Luke Malzewski walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 4 11
Luke Malzewski advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 11
Nate Petz lined out to 1b (2-2 KBBS). 4 11
Wyatt Miyamoto hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 4 11
Aaron Cazares to p for Lucas Marr. 4 11
Landon Runyan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Wyatt Miyamoto out at second 2b to ss; Luke Malzewski
advanced to third. 4 11
Halen Otte reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Landon Runyan out at second ss to 2b. 4 11

Whittier - Bottom of 9th WHI WHI


